

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE J	PAGE OF PAGES 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0002	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 09-Mar-2011	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. MIPR0HRF2N0041		5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable) 11-C014
6. ISSUED BY AFGHANISTAN DISTRICT NORTH (AEN) US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS OPERATION ENDURING FREEDOM APO AE 09356	CODE W5J9JE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) See Item 6		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)		X	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. W5J9JE-11-R-0053	
		X	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 21-Feb-2011	
			10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.	
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE	FACILITY CODE			
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of offer <input type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.				
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)				
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.				
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input type="checkbox"/> is not, <input type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purpose of this Amendment 0002 is to respond to Request For Information (RFI). *****continued on page 2*****				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)		
		TEL:	EMAIL:	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR _____ (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY _____ (Signature of Contracting Officer)		16C. DATE SIGNED 08-Mar-2011

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

The following have been added by full text:

AMENDMENT 0002

1. Proposal due date remain the same.
2. DELETE Appendix A-1, Section 44 41 13- page 1 and REPLACE WITH ATTACHMENT (1).
3. Response to RFIs are below:

RFI#1 Can you please advise on population existing base and the increase to for use in design of Waste Water Package and system.

Response:

"The population of the base and increase to use for design is not required. Attention is directed to the following specification which provided guidance regarding wastewater treatment plant design:

Section 01015, Paragraph 2.4.4.1 WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT CAPABILITIES

Two package wastewater treatment plant units shall be furnished and installed next to the two existing units in operation. The new units shall comply with Specification 44 41 13 in Appendix A; and shall be Pollution Control Systems, Inc. Model PP-100-ESC or equal.

The package WWTP that is specified has a design capacity of 100,000 GPD. Wastewater improvements shall be capable of handling an increased in flow of 100,000 GPD and the drying beds and additional appurtenances shall be designed accordingly.

Catalog cuts for installation of Pollution Control Systems, Inc., package plants are provided in Appendix B-2 PDF Drawings, PCS Package Wastewater Treatment Plant.pdf"

RFI#2. The referenced specification paragraph precludes our firm from supplying the package wastewater treatment plant due to the experience clause which requires that our manufacturer have a minimum of 8 operational installations within Iraq and Afghanistan. We can supply the plant as manufactured by a company that has 10 years experience in the design and manufacturing of package wastewater treatment plants. We do not install the plants. These are factory designed and manufactured plants which the General Contractor then installs.

Response:

The requirement that the WWTP manufacturer have a minimum of 8 operational installations in Iraq and Afghanistan has been removed from Specification Section 44 41 13, Package Wastewater Treatment Plants, Paragraph 1.0, General.

4. All other terms and conditions of the solicitation remain the same.

*****End of Amendment 0002*****

(End of Summary of Changes)

SECTION 44 41 13

PACKAGE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

1.0 GENERAL

The manufacturer of the package wastewater treatment plant shall have 10 years of experience in the design and installation of package WWTP facilities. ~~The manufacturer shall have a minimum of 8 operational installations within Iraq and Afghanistan.~~ The manufacturer shall provide a complete package for installation at the site to include but not limited to, ALL tanks, equipment, controls and panels. No equipment substitutions shall be allowed by the contractor which are not brought to the attention of the COR and agreed to in writing by the manufacturer.

1.1 REFERENCES

1.1.1 AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION (AWWA)

- AWWA C200 (2005) Steel Water Pipe - 6 In. (150 mm) and Larger
AWWA C207 (2007) Standard for Steel Pipe Flanges for Waterworks Service-Sizes 100 mm through 3600 mm 4 in. through 144 in.

1.1.2 AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY (AWS)

- AWS D1.1/D1.1M (2006; Errata 2006) Structural Welding Code - Steel

1.1.3 ASME INTERNATIONAL (ASME)

- ASME B40.100 (2006) Pressure Gauges and Gauge Attachments

1.1.4 ASTM INTERNATIONAL (ASTM)

- ASTM A 36/A 36M (2005) Standard Specification for Carbon Structural Steel
ASTM A 53/A 53M (2007) Standard Specification for Pipe, Steel, Black and Hot-Dipped, Zinc-Coated, Welded and Seamless
ASTM D 1785 (2006) Standard Specification for Poly(Vinyl Chloride) (PVC), Plastic Pipe, Schedules 40, 80, and 120
ASTM D 2564 (2004e1) Standard Specification for Solvent Cements for Poly(Vinyl Chloride) (PVC) plastic Piping Systems
ASTM E 94 (2004) Radiographic Examination

1.1.5 MANUFACTURERS STANDARDIZATION SOCIETY OF THE VALVE AND FITTINGS INDUSTRY (MSS)

- MSS SP-69 (2003; R 2004) Standard for Pipe Hangers and Supports - Selection and Application
MSS SP-70 (2006) Standard for Cast Iron Gate Valves, Flanged and Threaded Ends